Stock Code
605066
E049 LV & MV Apparatus
LV
 &
 M
V
Ap

Vacuum circuit breaker
1  Overview
2  Type Designation
3  Technical Parameters
V    TG  -  □   /   T   □  -  □
No. Name Unit Value
1 Rated voltage
kV
40.5
2 Rated lightning impulse withstand voltage (peak) 185
3 1 minute power frequency withstand voltage 95
4 Rated frequency Hz 50
5 Rated short-circuit breaking current kA 25 31.5
6 Rated current A 630A ~ 2500A
7 Rated short-time withstand current
kA
25 31.5
8 Rated peak withstand current 63 80
9 Rated short-circuit making current (peak) kA 63 80
10 1 minute power frequency withstand voltage of the
secondary circuit V 2000
11 Rated operation sequence O-0.3s-CO-180s-CO
12 Rated short circuit duration s 4
13 Rated capacitor bank breaking current A 630
15 Mechanical life
times
10,000
16 Rated short-circuit breaking current ON/OFF times 20
17 Allowable cumulative wear thickness of moving and
fixed contacts mm 3
18 Rated closing and opening operating voltage V AC220/110, DC220/110
Stock Code
605066
LV & M
V
Apparatus
E050LV & MV Apparatus
VTG-40.5 Indoor Medium-voltage AC Vacuum Circuit
Breaker
4.1 The ambient air temperature does not exceed +40℃, and the mean value measured within 24h does not
exceed 35℃, and the min. ambient air temperature is -15℃;
4.2 Altitude: ≤1,000 meters.
4.3 There is no obvious pollutions such as dust, smoke, corrosion or flammable gas, steam gas, or salt spray
in the ambient air.
4.4 Humidity conditions: The daily mean is not greater than 95%, and the monthly mean is not greater than
90%; the mean value of water steam pressure is not greater than 2.2KPa, and the monthly mean of water
steam pressure is not greater than 1.8KPa;
4.5 Vibration or earthquake from the outside of the switchgear or controlgear can be omitted;
4.6 The magnitude of the electromagnetic interference induced in the secondary system does not exceed 1.6kV.
4.7 Special working conditions
If installed at the place where the altitude exceeds 1,000 meters, the ambient air temperature is out of
the limit value specified by the normal working conditions or condensation may easily occur due to high
humidity, please contact our company for customization.
5.1  Reliable modular spring operating mechanism
The spring operating mechanism of circuit breaker is up-down arranged with manual and electric energy
storage functions. With small size, the circuit breaker has high overall rigidity and consistent operating
performance providing high stable operation.
5.2  Main conductive circuit is of the solid-sealed type
Main conductive circuit of circuit breaker is of the solid-sealed structure. The vacuum arc extinguish
chamber and conductive parts of the primary main conductive circuit are overall solid-sealed in the pole